
 
November 09. 2007 

 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Brent Clayton, Chief 

Environmental Technical Support Branch 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactors 

 
FROM:    Irene W. Yu, Project Manager /RA/ 

Environmental Technical Support Branch 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactors 

 
SUBJECT:   FORTHCOMING PUBLIC MEETING ON ENHANCING THE 

EFFICIENCY AND EFFECTIVENESS OF THE U.S. NUCLEAR 
REGULATORY COMMISSION (NRC) ENVIRONMENTAL 
REVIEW PROCESS 

 
DATE AND TIME:  Thursday, December 6, 2007 

 1:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.  
 
LOCATION:   U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
    One White Flint North 
    Commissioners’ Hearing Room 

 11555 Rockville Pike, O1F16/O1G16 
 Rockville, Maryland 20852 

 
 
PURPOSE:    The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff will be 

collecting comments from the public, industry representatives, and 
other stakeholders on how to enhance the efficiency and 
effectiveness of the NRC’s environmental review process.  The 
meeting will include a roundtable discussion and a public comment 
period.  The roundtable participants will include NRC staff, invited 
representatives from various state and federal agencies, public 
interest groups, and/or industry groups.  Members of the public 
may register to present oral comments at the meeting.  Individual 
oral comments may be limited by the time available and by the 
number of persons who register.   

 
CATEGORY 3:*  This is a Category 3 meeting.  The public is invited to participate in 

this meeting by providing comments and asking questions 
(throughout the meeting). 

   
CONTACT:    Irene W. Yu, NRO/DSER 

 301-415-1951 
 
 

* Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings," 67 Federal 
Register 36920, May 28, 2002 



H. Clayton 2 
 
 
PARTICIPANTS:  Participants from the NRC include members from the Office of 

New Reactors (NRO): 
 
    NRC   

 J. Lyons, NRO  
 C. Poslusny, NRO 

 
 
Enclosures: 
1.  Agenda 
2.  Background 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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cc: 
 
Ms. Sara Barczak 
Safe Energy Director 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
428 Bull Street, Suite 201 
Savannah, GA 31401 
 
Mr. Brendan Hoffman 
Research Associate on Nuclear Energy 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
 
Mr. Don L. Klima 
Director 
Advisory Council on Historic Preservation 
Office of Federal Agency Programs 
1100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Suite 803 
Washington, DC  20004 
 
 
Email 
APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org (David Lochbaum) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio) 
paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter) 
RJB@NEI.org (Russell Bell) 
Tom.miller@hq.doe.gov (Thomas Miller) 
willie_taylor@os.doi.gov (Willie Taylor) 
miller.anne@epa.gov (Anne Norton Miller) 
Horst_Greczmiel@ceq.eop.gov (Horst Greczmiel) 
cvaughn@achp.gov (Charlene Vaughn) 
ethel.eaton@dhr.virginia.gov (Ethel Eaton) 
BREDL@skybest.com (Louis Zeller) 
eva.hickey@pnl.gov (Eva Hickey) 
kyleturn@envisionet.net (Kyle Turner) 
eboling@ceq.eop.gov (Ted Boling) 
richard.mabry@ferc.gov (Richard Mabry) 
brian.costner@eh.doe.gov (Brian Costner) 
reyes.juan@epa.gov (Juan Reyes) 
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